

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

17-18294

### Date sent

26/1/18

### Subject

Dictation and Audio Typing Systems

### Details of enquiry

I would like to request under the Freedom of information act some information in regards to what transcription services the Trust currently uses. If possible I would like to know:

1. 1: What dictation and audio typing service the Trust currently uses.
2. 2: How long is the contract for and when is it up for renewal.
3. Also would it be possible to have any details on the contact person who we can discuss the services with?

### Response Sent

1. What dictation and audio typing service the Trust currently uses.  
[Dragon Medical Practice Edition 3](#)
2. How long is the contract for and when is it up for renewal.  
[Not aware of a renewal date as it is on going](#)
3. Also would it be possible to have any details on the contact person who we can discuss the services with?  
Mr David Wyndham Lewis, Director of Transformation and Technology; [dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk](mailto:dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk)